Building, in accordance with rules and regulations of the 193 

Department of Finance and Administration in a manner consistent 194 

with the escalation of federal funds. 195  

SECTION 11.  Of the funds provided under the provisions of 196 

this act, One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000.00) is 197 

provided for the purpose of developing, maintaining and operating 198 

Beauvoir Shrine, the last home of Jefferson Davis, the only 199 

President of the Confederate States of America. 200  

SECTION 12.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 201

[...]

Archives and History for the purpose of supporting the Statewide 222 

Oral History Project for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2006, 223 

and ending June 30, 2007......................... $    150,000.00. 224  

SECTION 15.  Of the funds in Section 1, a sum not to exceed 225 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) is provided as matching 226 

funds for a Preserve America Grant to fund research and workshops 227 

on how to rebuild the Gulf Coast's Heritage Tourism Industry after 228 

Hurricane Katrina. 229  

SECTION 16.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by 230